FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. £-93) OMB 15. 065 i-0011 (exp.4/94)
OMB No. 065 1-00 1 (CASAN)
TM05/REV03

## 11-21-2001



3HE	ET
٧L	Y

Docket No.:

Merz Inc. Ag. 109

30101194	1018989
o the Honorable Commissioner of .	1010303
O LITE I TOTTOTABLE CONTINUEDIO	

▼		¥
the attached	original documents or copy	t

To the Honorable Commissioner of . 10103030	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ALLERGAN, INC.	Name: MERZ PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC
11, 10	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4215 Tudor Lane
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Addition ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Greensboro</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>27410</u>
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ OtherAdditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	· —
	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N
- " D-4- Tul- 22 1000	(Designations must be a separate document from
Execution Date: July 22, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
• •	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	753,640 2,134,225
	1,516,947
	1,666,385 NOV 1 6 2001
Additional acceptance	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers	U Yes AINO
Additional numbers	Lifes William
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Patrick Sage	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: <u>G. Patrick Sage</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Patrick Sage	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: G. Patrick Sage  Internal Address:  THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Patrick Sage  Internal Address:  THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE  Street Address: 500 Columbia Plaza	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Patrick Sage  Internal Address:  THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE  Street Address: 500 Columbia Plaza  310 East Michigan Aye.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Patrick Sage  Internal Address:  THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE  Street Address: 500 Columbia Plaza  310 East Michigan Ave.  City: Kalamazoo State: MI ZIP: 49007	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  8-3220
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Patrick Sage  Internal Address:  THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE  Street Address: 500 Columbia Plaza  310 East Michigan Ave.  City: Kalamazoo State: MI ZIP: 49007	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Patrick Sage  Internal Address:  THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE  Street Address: 500 Columbia Plaza  310 East Michigan Ave.  City: Kalamazoo State: MI ZIP: 49007	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  8-3220
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Patrick Sage  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  8-3220  JSE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Patrick Sage  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  8-3220  JSE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Patrick Sage  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  8-3220  USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Patrick Sage  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Patrick Sage  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  8-3220  USE THIS SPACE

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALLERGAN, INC., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), having its principal office and place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612, USA, is the owner of the following trademark registrations:

MARK:	REG NUMBER:	<b>DATE OF REG</b> :
маро	<b>7</b> 53,640	July 30, 1963
CAM LOTION	1,666,385	December 3, 1991
AQUA LACTEN	2,134,225	February 3, 1998
AQUAMED	1,516,947	December 20, 1988

WHEREAS, MERZ PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE), having its principal office and place of business at 4215 Tudor Lane, Greensboro, North Carolina 27410, USA, is desirous of acquiring said registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the respective trademarks and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and any rights to sue for past, present or future infringement thereof.

DATED: July 22, 1999

ALLERGAN, INC

Name: Aimee S. Weisner

Title: Assistant Secretary